# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Emerald Systems Corporation	03/28/1995

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	ST. BERNARD SOFTWARE, INC.	
Street Address:	15015 Avenue of Science	
City:	SAN DIEGO	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	92128	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	5555774

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)979-1020

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 215-979-1255

Email: swapicelli@duanemorris.com

Correspondent Name: Samuel W. Apicelli Address Line 1: 30 S. 17th Street Address Line 2: Duane Morris LLP

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-4196

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: E2575-00034

NAME OF SUBMITTER: SAMUEL W. APICELLI

Total Attachments: 2

source=e2575-00034stbernardDocument#page1.tif source=e2575-00034stbernardDocument#page2.tif

REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0568

**PATENT** 



PAGE :

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "EMERALD SYSTEMS CORPORATION", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "EMERALD SYSTEMS CORPORATION" TO "ST. BERNARD SOFTWARE, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE THIRTIETH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 1995, AT 9 O'CLOCK A.M.



2096547 8100 060961387 Variet Smith Hindren

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5129258

DATE: 10-19-06

PATENT REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0569

STATE OF DELAWARE SECRETARY OF STATE DIVISION OF CORPORATIONS FILED 09:00 AM 03/30/1995 950071547 - 2096547

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION OF EMERALD SYSTEMS CORPORATION

Pursuant to the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law, the undersigned certifies as follows for the purpose of amending its Fourth Restated Certificate of Incorporation:

- The name of the corporation was Emerald Systems Corporation.
- Article I of the Fourth Restated Certificate of Incorporation is amended to read:
  The name of this corporation (hereinafter, the "Corporation") is ST. BERNARD SOFTWARE,
  INC.
- The amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors and shareholders of the corporation in accordance with Section 242 of the Delaware Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate of Amendment on March 28, 1995.

EMERALD SYSTEMS CORPORATION

By:

John E Jones President

By:

**RECORDED: 10/19/2006** 

Thomas P Hillsbrandt Secretary

**PATENT** 

REEL: 018407 FRAME: 0570